Regions 4, 5, 3. 

TARGETS ACHIEVED 

All students were supervised. 

Nursery students received at 
least two visits each per 
term. 

In-service student teachers 
received at least two(2) 
visits per term. 

361 applicants were admitted 
to formal training. Two 
hundred and fifty-four 254 in 
Georgetown, thirty-six (36) 
in Linden and seventy-one 
(71) in New Amsterdam.

Eighty-two (82) applicants 
were admitted to the 
foundation Course, fifty 
three (53) in Georgetown, 
twenty-nine (29) in New 
Amsterdam, none at Linden 82% 
target achieved.